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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

RE: Agnico Eagle Mines Ltd’s “ Whale Tail Pit” Project: Type B - Pre- Development
Works License Application and request for NIRB exemption 2 of 6 

Ryan Vanengen <ryan.vanengen@agnicoeagle.com> Fri, Jul 14, 2017 at 9:14 AM
To: "karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca" <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>,
NIRB Admin <info@nirb.ca>, "Sophia Granchinho (sgranchinho@nirb.ca)" <sgranchinho@nirb.ca>
Cc: "Stephanie Autut (stephanie.autut@nwb-oen.ca)" <stephanie.autut@nwb-oen.ca>, "david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca"
<david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>, "Ryan Barry (NIRB) (rbarry@nirb.ca)" <rbarry@nirb.ca>, "landsbaker@kivalliqinuit.ca"
<landsbaker@kivalliqinuit.ca>, "Tineka Simmons (tineka.simmons@cannor.gc.ca)" <tineka.simmons@cannor.gc.ca>, Jamie
Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, "Filiatrault, Dionne (Dionne_Filiatrault@golder.com)"
<Dionne_Filiatrault@golder.com>, "Pinto, Melissa (EC) (melissa.pinto@canada.ca)" <melissa.pinto@canada.ca>, "Alan
Sexton (as.geovector@bellnet.ca)" <as.geovector@bellnet.ca>, "Brenda Osmond (bosmond@kivalliqinuit.ca)
(bosmond@kivalliqinuit.ca)" <bosmond@kivalliqinuit.ca>, "Range, Jennifer" <Jennifer_Range@golder.com>, "D'Aguiar, Mark
(Mark.D'Aguiar@dfo-mpo.gc.ca)" <Mark.D'Aguiar@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "sally.wong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca" <sally.wong@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>, Marie-Pier Marcil <marie-pier.marcil@agnicoeagle.com>, Mhaly Bois-Charlebois
<Mhaly.charlebois@agnicoeagle.com>, Erika Voyer <erika.voyer@agnicoeagle.com>, François Petrucci
<francois.petrucci@agnicoeagle.com>

Dear Ms. Granchinho and Mr. Karen Kharatyan,

 

Agnico Eagle thanks the Nunavut Impact Review Board (“NIRB”) and Nunavut Water Board (“NWB”) for their input,
clarifica�on and pa�ence regarding the Whale Tail Pit Project Type B Predevelopment Applica�on.

 

In follow-up to the clarifica�on email Agnico Eagle sent to the NIRB and NWB on June 20th, 2017, the a�ached cover-
le�er formally requests the NIRB consider exemp�ng predevelopment ac�vi�es for the Whale Tail Pit Project. 

 

As well, a�ached you will find Agnico Eagle’s revised:  

 

1. Applica�on Form for Type B Development Works
2. Main Applica�on Suppor�ng Document (MASD) for Type B Development Works and appendices
3. Concordance Assessment for: NWB Type B Development Works and NIRB Guide to Excep�ons from the Review

Process (Guide 9, Sec�on 6.0)
4. Supplemental Document: Spill Con�ngency Plan (March 2016, v. 10)
5. Supplemental Document: Whale Tail Pit Haul Road Management Plan (June 2016, v.WT)
6. Closure and Reclama�on Strategy and Security Es�mate Type B Water Licence (Appendix G to MASD)

 

Should you have any ques�ons or require further informa�on, please contact Jamie Quesnel at
Jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com  or, Ryan Vanengen at ryan.vanengen@agnicoeagle.com.

 

 

Thanks,

mailto:Jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:ryan.vanengen@agnicoeagle.com
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Ryan

M: 819.651.2974

 

Note: I will be on vaca�on from July 15th to July 30th inclusive.

 

From: Ryan Vanengen  
Sent: Friday, July 14, 2017 10:12 AM 
To: karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca; licensing@nwb-oen.ca; 'NIRB Admin'; Sophia Granchinho (sgranchinho@nirb.ca) 
Cc: Stephanie Autut (stephanie.autut@nwb-oen.ca); david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca; Ryan Barry (NIRB)
(rbarry@nirb.ca); 'landsbaker@kivalliqinuit.ca'; Tineka Simmons (tineka.simmons@cannor.gc.ca); Jamie Quesnel;
Filiatrault, Dionne (Dionne_Filiatrault@golder.com); Pinto, Melissa (EC) (melissa.pinto@canada.ca); Alan Sexton
(as.geovector@bellnet.ca); Brenda Osmond (bosmond@kivalliqinuit.ca) (bosmond@kivalliqinuit.ca); Range, Jennifer;
'D'Aguiar, Mark (Mark.D'Aguiar@dfo-mpo.gc.ca)'; 'sally.wong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca'; 'Marie-Pier Marcil (marie-pier.marcil@
agnicoeagle.com)'; Mhaly Bois-Charlebois; Erika Voyer; François Petrucci 
Subject: RE: Agnico Eagle Mines Ltd’s “ Whale Tail Pit” Project: Type B - Pre- Development Works License Application
and request for NIRB exemption 1 of 6

 

Dear Ms. Granchinho and Mr. Karen Kharatyan,

 

Agnico Eagle thanks the Nunavut Impact Review Board (“NIRB”) and Nunavut Water Board (“NWB”) for their input,
clarifica�on and pa�ence regarding the Whale Tail Pit Project Type B Predevelopment Applica�on.

 

In follow-up to the clarifica�on email Agnico Eagle sent to the NIRB and NWB on June 20th, 2017, the a�ached cover-
le�er formally requests the NIRB consider exemp�ng predevelopment ac�vi�es for the Whale Tail Pit Project. 

 

As well, a�ached to this le�er and in a series of six (6) emails you will find Agnico Eagle’s revised:  

 

1. Applica�on Form for Type B Development Works
2. Main Applica�on Suppor�ng Document (MASD) for Type B Development Works and appendices
3. Concordance Assessment for: NWB Type B Development Works and NIRB Guide to Excep�ons from the Review

Process (Guide 9, Sec�on 6.0)
4. Supplemental Document: Spill Con�ngency Plan (March 2016, v. 10)
5. Supplemental Document: Whale Tail Pit Haul Road Management Plan (June 2016, v.WT)
6. Closure and Reclama�on Strategy and Security Es�mate Type B Water Licence (Appendix G to MASD)

 

Should you have any ques�ons or require further informa�on, please contact Jamie Quesnel at
Jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com  or, Ryan Vanengen at ryan.vanengen@agnicoeagle.com.
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Regards,

 

Ryan Vanengen MSc. 
Amaruq Permitting Lead

ryan.vanengen@agnicoeagle.com 

M: 819.651.2974 

Agnico Eagle Mines Limited 
Meadowbank Division 
Baker Lake, Nunavut, Canada 
X0C 0A0 

agnicoeagle.com 
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